## **CORRIGENDA**

## Corrigendum to Directive 2005/36/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 7 September 2005 on the recognition of professional qualifications

(Official Journal of the European Union L 255 of 30 September 2005)

On page 130, Annex V.7, table 5.7.1, entry for Spain (España), column 'Body awarding the evidence of qualifications', 7th indent (as corrected by corrigendum published in OJ L 93, 4.4.2008, p. 28):

for: '- Universidad de Santiago de Compostela, escuela técnica superior de arquitectura de La Coruña;',

read: '— Universidad de A Coruña, escuela técnica superior de arquitectura de La Coruña'.

## Corrigendum to Council Implementing Regulation (EU) No 1105/2014 of 20 October 2014 implementing Regulation (EU) No 36/2012 concerning restrictive measures in view of the situation in Syria

(Official Journal of the European Union L 301 of 21 October 2014)

```
On page 10, Annex, Part II, 'A. Persons', entry '6.', fifth column of the table, 'Date of listing': for: '21.10.2014', read: '9.5.2011';
on page 10, Annex, Part II, 'A. Persons', entry '33.', fifth column of the table, 'Date of listing': for: '21.10.2014', read: '1.8.2011';
on page 11, Annex, Part II, 'A. Persons', entry '50.', fifth column of the table, 'Date of listing':
```

on page 11, Annex, Part II, 'B. Entities', entry '17.', fifth column of the table, 'Date of listing':

for: '21.10.2014', read: '23.9.2011'.

for: '21.10.2014', read: '2.9.2011';